Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

04-12-2005



I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ted States Patent and Trademark Office

re 102978103 PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Scott T. Sikora	Name: Tomar Electronics, Inc.		
and William H. Conley III	Internal Address: 2100 W. Obispo		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	4		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:		
Execution Date(s) 2/14/05 Merger			
✓ Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Gilbert,		
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: Arizona		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 85234		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/020,488 Additional numbers att			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents:		
Name: Scott T. Sikora			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address: 2100 W. Obispo	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Gilbert	8. Payment Information		
State: Arizona Zip:85234	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 6310 Expiration Date 11/06		
Phone Number:480-497-4400	•		
Fax Number: 480-497-4416	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: scotts@tomar.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	4/1/05		
Signature	Date ;		
Thomas G. Watkins III Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

04/11/2005 ECOOPER 00000275 11020488

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 016440 FRAME: 0208

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and executed this 14+h day of February , 2005, by and between:

SCOTT T. SIKORA an individual residing at 669 S. Marin Drive, Gilbert, Arizona 85296)))		
and)	Hereinafter referred as "Assignor"	tc
WILLIAM H. CONLEY III an individual residing at 33631 E. Future Rd. Marana, Arizona 85653)))		
narana, mrizona 55555) _		
	and \		
TOMAR ELECTRONICS, INC. an Arizona corporation having its principal place of business 2100 W. Obispo Gilbert Arizona 85234)))))	Hereinafter referred as "Assignee"	tc

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS are the joint inventors of the improvements described and claimed in the application for United States Letters Patent executed concurrently herewith and entitled "SYSTEM FOR AUTHENTICATING REMOTELY GENERATED OPTICAL CONTROL SIGNALS" hereinafter referred to as "PATENT RIGHTS;"

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS desire to assign all right, title and interest in and to the above identified PATENT RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE;

1

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. ASSIGNORS do hereby sell and assign to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements described and claimed in the above identified PATENT RIGHTS, including: (a) any and all domestic and foreign patents and applications therefor based upon said improvements; (b) any and all divisions, reissues, continuations extensions based upon the above-identified patents and applications therefor; and (c) any and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of the above-identified patent applications in the United States or any foreign country.
- 2. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent or any reissued patent which may be based upon the improvements described and claimed in the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns.
- 3. ASSIGNORS hereby agree upon request and without further consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE: (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to ASSIGNOR relating to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS; (b) to testify in any legal proceeding relating to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS; (c) to sign and execute all lawful papers and to make all lawful oaths relating to the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS, including documents relating to divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications; and (d) to perform all acts reasonably necessary to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining and enforcing patent protection in the United States and foreign countries covering those improvements described and claimed in the above-identified PATENT RIGHTS.

2/14/05	Sent-M
Date	Scott T. Sikora

STATE OF ARIZONA)
) ss.
County of Maricopa)

On this the // day of february , 2005, before me the undersigned, personally appeared Scott T. Sikora, known to me

to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

My commission expires:

September 30, 2008

My Comm. Expires Sept. 30, 2008

FEB-14-05

William H. Conley III

STATE OF ARIZONA

SS.

County of Maricopa)

On this the 14th day of February ___, 2005, before me the undersigned, personally appeared William H. Conley III, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

Notary Publi

My commission expires:

September 30, 2008

RECORDED: 04/08/2005



3